



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 06/24/2025

Contract Number: 07-355204

Page 1

06/25/2025

Project ID: 0719000009 VENTURA COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.7 MILE NORTH OF SHELL ROAD UNDERCROSSING TO 3.5 MILES NORTH OF NORDHOFF RIDGE ROAD Contract Code: A
Location: 07-Ven-33-R3.3/21.2 Number of Items: 30

Roadway excavation and place Class 3 aggregate base.

DBE - 18.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P033(093)

Proposals Issued: 19 Total Number of Working Days: 120 Overrun/Underrun: -\$844,907.00

Number of Bidders: 12 Engineers Est: \$1,567,629.00 % Over/Under Est: -53.90%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$722,722.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4820 MCGRATH ST., SUITE 101 VENTURA CA 93003	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 768-4020
2	\$744,200.00	VC0000010281	ACCU CONSTRUCTION, INC. 14751 PLAZA DRIVE SUITE L TUSTIN CA 92780	CSLB# 00822927 Phone (714) 641-4730
3	\$755,460.00	VC0000006260	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST. ORANGE CA 92867	CSLB# 00676837 Phone (714) 769-7025
4	\$1,080,136.00	VC2500003754	DESIGN BUILD ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, 2210 SOLEDAD CANYON ROAD, SUITE D ACTON CA 93510	CSLB# 1053672 Phone (818) 458-1078

Bid Opening Date: 06/24/2025

Contract Number: 07-355204

Page 2

06/25/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	\$1,105,587.00	VC1900003135	GENUINE ENGINEERING, INC. 13306 INDIAN BOW CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	CSLB# 01039391 Phone (951) 674-5000 Fax (951) 674-5020
6	\$1,142,950.00	VC1500000390	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. 12357 SAN FERNANDO ROAD SYLMAR CA 91342	CSLB# 00776616 Phone (818) 364-9188
7	\$1,182,786.50	VC0000108741	WESTCOAST PUBLIC WORKS, INC. 20058 VENTURA BLVD, #318 WOODLAND HILLS CA 91364	CSLB# 00949582 Phone (818) 968-4444
8	\$1,184,300.00	VC2300003847	SPLICE CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. 28441 RANCHO DE LINDA LAGUNA NIGUEL CA 92677	CSLB# 1094036 Phone (206) 539-6591
9	\$1,394,862.52	VC1500004502	BOSCO CONSTRUCTORS INC. 21353 MAYALL ST. CHATSWORTH CA 91311	CSLB# 00972065 Phone (818) 700-0304 Fax (818) 280-3444
10	\$1,416,471.00	VC2100003423	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 6025 PARK DR WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 1074144 Phone (760) 281-0188
11	\$1,948,527.00	VC0000103709	UNION ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC. 1399 ARUNDELL AVENUE VENTURA CA 93003	CSLB# 00212942 Phone (805) 644-3373

Bid Opening Date: 06/24/2025

Contract Number: 07-355204

Page 3

06/25/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
12	\$1,995,839.79	VC2300000295	STAPLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 1501 EASTMAN AVE VENTURA CA 93003	CSLB# 710039 Phone (805) 658-8786	

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,990.00	3,990.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	120.0	500.00	60,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	18,500.00	18,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	70,653.95	70,653.95
0005	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	120.0	108.00	12,960.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,850.00	8,850.00
0007	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0008	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	1,000.0	12.30	12,300.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	12.0	392.00	4,704.00
0010	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,000.0	8.60	25,800.00
0011	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	8,365.00	16,730.00
0012	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	24,500.00	24,500.00
0013	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0014	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	460.0	245.00	112,700.00
0015	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	83.0	319.95	26,555.85
0016	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	550.0	312.50	171,875.00
0017	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	6.0	461.00	2,766.00
0018	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	200.0	57.00	11,400.00
0019	692007	18" ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	1.0	4,139.00	4,139.00
0020	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	4.0	1,500.00	6,000.00
0021	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	1.0	3,349.00	3,349.00
0022	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	5.3	1,764.00	9,349.20
0023	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	22.0	180.00	3,960.00
0024	802560	10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1.0	6,260.00	6,260.00
0025	802941	8' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8, EXTENSION ARM)	EA	1.0	6,090.00	6,090.00

Bid Opening Date: 06/24/2025

Contract Number: 07-355204

Page 5

06/25/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	803030	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	LF	10.0	252.00	2,520.00
0027	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	8.0	315.00	2,520.00
0028	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	50.0	185.00	9,250.00
0029	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	13,500.00	13,500.00
0030	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	48,000.00	48,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$722,722.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0002	1,150.00	138,000.00	500.00	60,000.00	1,700.00	204,000.00	1,300.00	156,000.00
0003	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	49,500.00	49,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0004	30,000.00	30,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
0005	10.00	1,200.00	50.00	6,000.00	55.00	6,600.00	250.00	30,000.00
0006	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0007	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0008	1.00	1,000.00	4.00	4,000.00	3.80	3,800.00	5.00	5,000.00
0009	200.00	2,400.00	350.00	4,200.00	275.00	3,300.00	600.00	7,200.00
0010	6.00	18,000.00	4.00	12,000.00	5.50	16,500.00	15.00	45,000.00
0011	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
0012	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0013	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0014	220.00	101,200.00	220.00	101,200.00	300.00	138,000.00	325.00	149,500.00
0015	380.00	31,540.00	400.00	33,200.00	330.00	27,390.00	725.00	60,175.00
0016	350.00	192,500.00	300.00	165,000.00	375.00	206,250.00	250.00	137,500.00
0017	2,000.00	12,000.00	800.00	4,800.00	1,667.00	10,002.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
0018	50.00	10,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
0019	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0020	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
0021	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0022	1,000.00	5,300.00	5,000.00	26,500.00	800.00	4,240.00	1,040.00	5,512.00
0023	100.00	2,200.00	30.00	660.00	175.00	3,850.00	50.00	1,100.00
0024	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0025	7,000.00	7,000.00	500.00	500.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0026	280.00	2,800.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	150.00	1,500.00
0027	320.00	2,560.00	300.00	2,400.00	188.00	1,504.00	200.00	1,600.00
0028	250.00	12,500.00	200.00	10,000.00	250.00	12,500.00	500.00	25,000.00
0029	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0030	70,000.00	70,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$744,200.00	\$755,460.00		\$1,080,136.00		\$1,105,587.00	

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight		Ninth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	200.00	24,000.00	1,833.00	219,960.00	500.00	60,000.00	1,359.00	163,080.00
0003	37,000.00	37,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
0004	250,000.00	250,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	182,700.00	182,700.00
0005	225.00	27,000.00	17.00	2,040.00	100.00	12,000.00	300.00	36,000.00
0006	30,000.00	30,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	63,480.00	63,480.00
0007	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0008	3.25	3,250.00	1.00	1,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
0009	325.00	3,900.00	200.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	240.00	2,880.00
0010	3.25	9,750.00	6.00	18,000.00	15.00	45,000.00	7.00	21,000.00
0011	1,850.00	3,700.00	100.00	200.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0012	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
0013	200,000.00	200,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	108,960.00	108,960.00
0014	200.00	92,000.00	200.00	92,000.00	500.00	230,000.00	280.00	128,800.00
0015	425.00	35,275.00	202.50	16,807.50	1,000.00	83,000.00	754.00	62,582.00
0016	225.00	123,750.00	350.00	192,500.00	300.00	165,000.00	545.45	299,997.50
0017	300.00	1,800.00	450.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	800.00	4,800.00
0018	56.00	11,200.00	20.00	4,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
0019	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0020	3,500.00	14,000.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	1,480.00	5,920.00
0021	850.00	850.00	400.00	400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,816.00	1,816.00
0022	600.00	3,180.00	250.00	1,325.00	5,000.00	26,500.00	1,190.57	6,310.02
0023	325.00	7,150.00	7.00	154.00	100.00	2,200.00	50.00	1,100.00
0024	3,800.00	3,800.00	6,260.00	6,260.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
0025	5,800.00	5,800.00	6,090.00	6,090.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
0026	20.00	200.00	10.00	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	260.00	2,600.00
0027	20.00	160.00	12.50	100.00	200.00	1,600.00	320.00	2,560.00
0028	300.00	15,000.00	200.00	10,000.00	500.00	25,000.00	550.00	27,500.00
0029	30,000.00	30,000.00	500.00	500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0030	175,485.00	175,485.00	118,000.00	118,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	93,577.00	93,577.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,142,950.00	\$1,182,786.50		\$1,184,300.00		\$1,394,862.52	

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Tenth		Eleventh		Twelfth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,456.00	1,456.00	8,444.91	8,444.91
0002	2,706.00	324,720.00	652.00	78,240.00	902.66	108,319.20
0003	42,000.00	42,000.00	33,533.00	33,533.00	30,995.43	30,995.43
0004	332,000.00	332,000.00	280,000.00	280,000.00	558,755.96	558,755.96
0005	125.00	15,000.00	448.00	53,760.00	201.87	24,224.40
0006	16,605.00	16,605.00	49,504.00	49,504.00	360,146.56	360,146.56
0007	4,200.00	4,200.00	672.00	672.00	53,724.79	53,724.79
0008	9.54	9,540.00	13.50	13,500.00	12.06	12,060.00
0009	137.00	1,644.00	1,540.00	18,480.00	564.13	6,769.56
0010	4.40	13,200.00	12.00	36,000.00	5.57	16,710.00
0011	3,310.00	6,620.00	33,152.00	66,304.00	7,292.16	14,584.32
0012	12,700.00	12,700.00	17,808.00	17,808.00	52,245.32	52,245.32
0013	51,000.00	51,000.00	21,168.00	21,168.00	50,132.54	50,132.54
0014	284.00	130,640.00	858.00	394,680.00	505.87	232,700.20
0015	669.00	55,527.00	1,252.00	103,916.00	687.48	57,060.84
0016	369.00	202,950.00	838.00	460,900.00	449.74	247,357.00
0017	1,263.00	7,578.00	448.00	2,688.00	254.97	1,529.82
0018	53.00	10,600.00	52.00	10,400.00	60.17	12,034.00
0019	5,462.00	5,462.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	6,157.65	6,157.65
0020	2,025.00	8,100.00	3,360.00	13,440.00	2,118.09	8,472.36
0021	1,194.00	1,194.00	1,680.00	1,680.00	6,899.16	6,899.16
0022	1,960.00	10,388.00	1,120.00	5,936.00	2,036.72	10,794.62
0023	245.00	5,390.00	112.00	2,464.00	134.96	2,969.12
0024	11,181.00	11,181.00	6,240.00	6,240.00	5,167.90	5,167.90
0025	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,240.00	6,240.00	5,167.90	5,167.90
0026	392.00	3,920.00	28.00	280.00	82.39	823.90
0027	489.00	3,912.00	56.00	448.00	102.98	823.84
0028	216.00	10,800.00	419.00	20,950.00	729.63	36,481.50
0029	500.00	500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	18,181.67	18,181.67
0030	105,000.00	105,000.00	228,480.00	228,480.00	46,105.32	46,105.32

Bid Amount: **\$1,416,471.00**

\$1,948,527.00

\$1,995,839.79

Bid Opening Date: 06/24/2025

Contract Number: 07-355204

Page 9

06/25/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEMS 24 - 27
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 3 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 4 (65%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PILOT CAR OPERATION
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 29 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006260	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 28 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 14 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 19-23 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000010281	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 4 (10%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC. CHINO CA	934148	LANE CLOSURE ONLY
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	24188	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ACORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ACORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ACORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ACORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 27 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000103709	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 3 (100%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 4 (100%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 5 (100%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. OXNARD CA	826823	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. OXNARD CA	826823	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. OXNARD CA	826823	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED SIGN SYSTEM
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC, GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC, GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE TYPE E
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 29 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108741	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS 227 TEWKSBURY AVENUE, SUITE A1 POINTE D'EMOND CA	725061	ITEM 15 (100%)
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS 227 TEWKSBURY AVENUE, SUITE A1 POINTE D'EMOND CA	725061	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)**
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC 2015 PREISKER LN, STE F, SANTA MARIA CA	0620033	ITEM 3 (46.25%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC 2015 PREISKER LN, STE F, SANTA MARIA CA	0620033	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY 6445 PEDLEY ROAD, RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY 6445 PEDLEY ROAD, RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY 6445 PEDLEY ROAD, RIVERSIDE CA	122954	FURNISH & INSTALL 10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY 6445 PEDLEY ROAD, RIVERSIDE CA	122954	FURNISH & INSTALL 8' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8 EXTENSION ARM)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	NA	ITEM 1 (43.75%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	NA	ITEM 6 (3.9%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	NA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-355204
07-VEN-33-R3.3/21.2
6/24/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108741	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	NA	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500000390	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 3 (50%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 4 (60%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004502	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (87.1%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (62.1%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (50%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 28 (90.9%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 24 (96.3%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 25 (98.2%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 26 (96.9%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004502	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 27 (98.4%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	8' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8, EXTENSION ARM)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE
	NAMAN TRUCKING INC. TRACY CA	N/A	ITEM 13 (5.5%)
	NAMAN TRUCKING INC. TRACY CA	N/A	ITEM 14 (14%)
	NAMAN TRUCKING INC. TRACY CA	N/A	ITEM 15 (9.6%)
	NAMAN TRUCKING INC. TRACY CA	N/A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)
	NAMAN TRUCKING INC. TRACY CA	N/A	ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	NAMAN TRUCKING INC. TRACY CA	N/A	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 18 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	ITEM 16 (100%)
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 27 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	10' CHAIN LINK GATE
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	8' CHAIN LINK GATE
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	REMOVE FENCE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300000295	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 3 (1.55%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 4 (28.00%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 5 (1.21%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. OXNARD CA	826823	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. OXNARD CA	826823	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. OXNARD CA	826823	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	A.C. DIKE CO., SPECIALTY PAVING, INC. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 18 (0.6%)
	A.C. DIKE CO., SPECIALTY PAVING, INC. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300003847	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE INC OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 3 (60%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE INC OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 4 (28.5%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE INC OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 5 (50%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE INC OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 28 (26%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE INC OXNARD CA	826823	SUPPLY AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE INC OXNARD CA	826823	LANE CLOSURES AND FLAGGERS
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE INC OXNARD CA	826823	SUPPLY AND SET PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE INC OXNARD CA	826823	FABRICATION OF TBMP ONLY
	GALLION SWEEPING CO. INC VENTURA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 12 (44%)
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	GALLION SWEEPING CO. INC VENTURA CA	ABSENT	SWEEPING
	LAKEVIEW TRUCKING LLC. LOS ANGELES CA	ABSENT	ITEM 14 (19.8%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300003847	LAKEVIEW TRUCKING LLC. LOS ANGELES CA	ABSENT	ITEM 16 (27.7%)
	LAKEVIEW TRUCKING LLC. LOS ANGELES CA	ABSENT	TRUCKING AND DISPOSAL
	LAKEVIEW TRUCKING LLC. LOS ANGELES CA	ABSENT	SUPPLY CLASS 3 AB AND TRUCKING
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 18 (85%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500003754	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	929061	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	929061	ITEM 15 (27%)
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	929061	TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL OF TYPE Z-2 ADL
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 25 (100%)
	GNA TRANSPORTATION, INC. GLENDALE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 14 (17%)
	GNA TRANSPORTATION, INC. GLENDALE CA	ABSENT	HAULING & DISPOSAL